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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZAT!ON SERVICE
- OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Dear/Kinh gdi_Mot peui mai (2 - ;. . I#_ RE3-233
(ODP applicast/Ten ngui diing ddn) . '

1] We regret we are unable to apptove your application for reﬁlgee resettlement admission to the United
: S(m;.l N T S0 : ! - :

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory deﬁninon of

" refugee containéd in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as' amended.

Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-

founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social

group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

 During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Secvice (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the oppormmty to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

20 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3)[0 We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)[J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently tesidmg in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates ‘that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges. '

3v)[] Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3c)[] Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of mnty—one
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SO DI TRU NHAP CU VA NHAP TICH HOA KY

1) Chiing ibi rd tiéc chiing 16 Ehong thé 'chdp thuin ddn xin'ti ngn tdi*dink &l i Hod Ky cuia Ong/Ba
De‘&ddctat dmhcd:azﬂoal(yuhd‘mtn,gdbt ti nan, l!gdt)l nop dén phai hoi di dinh nghia do luatphap

qui dmh ve ngdb: ;z!an co trong diéu khoan 101(a)42) cud Dao Ludt Di Tnit N’hap Cu Va Nhdp Tich da
dildc’ b sung sl

'Dmttmducothédudcchapthuanneungdbmopddnddamnhlhgld:khazbt ngudcdm &'angtm
c&y hoacnhwlglosdbznglﬁcda:thé‘yro. wlydochwzg toc, tn giao, quéc tich, hoi vién cud nhiing |
nkomhochopdé’cbtét, hoacphatbseuyhénchm}xm Thém vio do, nmdlgngudmopddnm unar:o’
HoaKyphm c}xdugnunhkhongbzlamrakhoz sdnhapcdHoaKydonhﬂngdwn luatkhacnda.

Trong khi dudc phdng vén bdi vién chic S8 Di Tri Nhdp Cid Va Nhép Tich (INS), nhibng 13i khai vé su’,
ngddcdaavdsdlosdbmgddcd’mthéyro&adu’dcdu)euetlat.Ngaylucdo Ong/Bd da co cd hoi dé~ -
Mbangchzb:g.ta:bquvdnhdngc}x:aetgopnhatqaal&whnhggenhdng:dktén, hoachoancanhdé"

botucthémchoIé:khazbmgﬂdcdaxhoacm’losdbmgddcdacthﬁym. .

Sau khzdaduyetxetcm thdn sutudng trinh venhdngsdkt& va hodn cdnh xung quanh, ching 16i d@’
quyét dinh rdng dng/Ba khdng hi dii tiéu chuan ti nan. ’

2) Ong/Ba & tiéu chudn theo dién Tam Dung Vi Céng Ich (PIP) (coi th dinh kém).

3) Chung toz khong the chap thudn don xin tdi dinh cu’vao Hoa Ky theo dién Tam Dung Vi "Céng Ich (PIR)
br}twOng/Bdkhénghocdutwuchuandadﬁbcch;d&nsauday ,

3a) Con trai va con gdi da cb gia dinh (cua cilu cdi 1go vién da dudc chap tlmcm la ngda; ti nan) phm
coddumdaddécchap:hudndoanhemhoacthannhangan, hien a'angcdnguthoaKynap
baolanhchohohaychovd/chonghovathannhancxmxungtlmantmx:en di chuyen vachdngto
rdnghocokhanangta:cﬁmhdecdpdufgchongd&z tamdungdebaodamugdbmaykhong rd
thdnh ganh nang cuaxahm

3b) Cilu nhén wen cua chuzh phu Hoa Ky hodc cac hang t' khong du tiéu chudn & "tinh trang 4 nan co
theddéccomhﬁlangdbz tamdwzg vi'céng zchnéhkocoanhemhoacthan nhangan hign dangcu
ngu tai Hoa Ky ung thuan trd tién di chuyen vd chu’ng o rang ho co kha nang tm chinh dé cdp
duong cho ngubc tam dung deé bao dam ngubi ndy khong trd thanh gdnh nang cua xa hon.

3¢) M‘;dng ngd&; con doc than cua cuu nhan vien cua chinh phi Hoa Ky hodc cac hang td da dibe chap
:huan la ngabt tam ‘dung vi cong tc}x chi duoc phep di theo cha me t3i Hoa Ky néu nhung nguéa con
naty dudi 21 i, ;

Y
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Please see the reverse for an English translation
(Xin coi ban dich tié..g A h & mat sau)



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

OCT 28, 19596
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

MATI THI MAI BORN 1961 PA (Iv 382458
MAI TANG SANG BORN 2 JUN 88 UNMARRIED SON
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 24749 DUONG 27 THANG 3

P 14

TAN BINH

T/P HC CHI MINH
VEWL#: 101825

ODP yeu cau cho phep nhung nguoi co ten ghi tren duoc den du phong van
khi co yeu cau de Quyet dinh co hoi du dieu kien tai dinh cu tali Hoa

Ky hay khong. Quyet dinh cuoi cun¢ ve viec hoi du dieu kien hay khong
con tuy thuoc vao ket qua phong van cua cac vien chuc di tru hoac lanh
su Hoa Ky cung nhu viec hoan tat cac cuoc kham suc khoe can thiet khac.
Viec chap thuan ho so va su ra di cua ho se tuy thuoc vao su xac nhan

cua vien chuc phu trach la ho hol du tat ca cac tieu chuan luat dinh
ve di tru va y te.

Cac duong don khong nen sap xep viec ra dir ban nha cua, ho2c¢ xin nghi
viec truoc khi duoc ca hai chinh phu Hoa Ky va Viet Nam thong bao da
hoan tat cac thu tuc cuoi cung.

Chuong Trinh Ra Ci Co Trat Tu

9025058 LOI-1
MJQ/FOU



Crderly Daparture Program
Box 58 = US Embassy
APQ AP 96345

HUYNH VAN THANH (Iv 382458)
711 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.WAY

APT 2

OAKLANC CA 34607

Enclosed is a letter of introduction (LCI) issued by the U.S. Crderly
Departure Program (0DP). The recipiants of this letter should
present it to the Vietnamese authorities in conjunction with their
applications for exit permission., We recommend that you retain

a copy of the LOI for your records. When you communicate with this
office, please refer to your OUP case number accurately. Otheruise
we may have difficulty locating your raecordse.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed LOI:

We request that the bearer(s) of this letter be permitted to attend
an interview, when invited, to determine their eligibility to qualify
for resettlaement in the United States. A final decision as to their
eligibility will be made after an interview with the appropriate
United States immigration or consular officials and-completion of
required medical examinations. Approval and departure will depend on
an official’s determination that the applicants have met all U.S.
legal immigration and kealth requirements.

Applicants should not make any departure arrangements, dispose of
property or give up emgloyment until after they have final clearance
from both U.S. and Vietnamese authorities.

Encl: Letter of Introduction

FOU / LoI=-2
ANCHOR
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ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY BOX 58
APO AP 96546

November»ls, 1996

RE: 1IV-382458 / MAI THI MAI (2)

To ODP Officer;

I am writing in response to your letter dated 11 Oct
96 requesting the explanation regarding the case named
referenced above. The letter is attached for your
reference.

When I 1listed Nguyen Thi Giau as my wife to
accompany me to the U.S. I was living with her without
legal marriage. She did not show up for the interview in
November 1995 interview because by that time she had left
me in 1983 and we never had any contacted since then.

I married Mai Thi Mai in September 1994, marriage
certificate registered on 09/21/94 at Vinh Tan, Soc
Trang. She was listed in my application later with the
interviewer on 07 Nov 1995 but was not granted the
interview because her name was not listed in the LOI. I
filed the I-730 petition for her because I wish very much
to reunite with her.

Please accept my explanation as they are true.
Your consideration and attention in this case are greatly
appreciated.

Regards

HUYNH VAN THANH

823 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Oakland, CA 94607

Tel.: (510)763-3670



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY
127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEL. 252-5040 EXT. ODP

Date: 770¢7 76
IV#: 332456?

Iw INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION

Dear Hugnd Ve Thand

We are reviewing your relatives' ODP files. Additional documentation is required before processing can continue.
Please submit the documents or information indicated below as soon as possible.

As the petitioner, you must file an original notarized affidavit of support (AOS/form I-134) accompanied by
evidence of your income and financial resources on behalf of each of the individuals you are sponsoring. We have
not yet received an AOS for the individual(s) named below. Please follow the guidelines provided on the reverse
of this sheet as well as those attached to the enclosed form I-134. If you have no income or financial resources
and are unable to submit an AOS, you must send a letter of explanation regarding your means of support.

The affidavit of support (form 1-134) filed by on

lacks supporting documentation to verify your/his/her financial resources. Please submit the following:
O tax return(s) O W-2 form(s) [0 employer's statement
O bank letter O other

The affidavit of support (form I-134) filed by on

is no longer valid for ODP processing purposes. Please submit updated notarized original affidavits along
with recent supporting evidence of your financial resources. The validity of an AOS is one year only.

The evidence of your income and financial resources prewously submitted to ODP indicates you may have
insufficient resources to financially support your relatives above the poverty level. You may wish to submit
supplemental affidavits of support from other close family members, or obtain notarized offers of employment for
your adult refatives.

If you are now a US citizen, please send a copy of your passport or naturalization certificate to ODP. Note that
the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) has removed the restriction regarding photocopying
naturalization certificates for official purposes. If you are not a citizen, please inform ODP of your status.

Jouepeq juasaad 3
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Please mark all documents and your mailing envelope with the following file number:

- I82458 / /

and send to: The US Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy Box 58

A AP
/Vhfté Jm A S N h CM‘ (¥4 [?:0\./ OKM
f minimize case Ming delays. m'}u,,

Your prompt attention to this request wlll he




U.S. Department of Justice ' .
Immigration and Naturalization Service Notice of Action

LN ENE UNEINEID S TTATES @O ANV IZRICA

" %

b

AW A N 2w S A r, '
SRC-96-176-50228 REFUGEE ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION
"RECEIFT DATE PRIORITY DATE PETITIONER 274 512 150
June 1, 1396 HUYNH, THANH V.
NOTICE DATE PAGE
Septembexr 18, 19941 of 1
THANH V. HUYNH Notice Type: Approval Notice

Your *"Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition* has been approved for the family member (s} listed on this notice, in accordance
with Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, and forwarded to the Depart:iont of State. A separate notice
w#il) be went for any »nerson listed on veur Form I-73n but not listed on this notice. Thism completes all INS action on

thia petition.

The Department of State will notify the U.S. Embassy or Consulate abroad having jurisdiction over the area where your
relative(g) resides. The consular post will contact your relative(s) regarding procedures to be followed for travel to

the United States.

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA.

Family members:

Name poB  CoB Class
MAI, MAI THI / 7 VIETHAM
MAI, SANG TANG 06/02/88 VIETNAM

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed.
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZAZTION SERVICE
TEXAS SERVICE CENTER

P O BOX 152122 - DEPT A
IRVING TX 75015-2122
Customer Bervice Telephone: {(214) 767-776%

Form 1797 (Rev. 09/07/93)N
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U.S. Department of Justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service

OMB# 1115101

Refugee/ Asylee Relative Petition

1, Your Name 1 5. A Number (Alicn Registration Number)
HUYNH, THANH VAN A 74512159
2. Address 6. Present Status
k] Refugee
O Asylee O Legal Permanent Resident ‘
3. Daie of Birth (Month Day Year 08/14/49 7. Date and Place Refugee or Asylee Status was Approved (Month Day: Year)
11/7/95
4. Place of Birth ) 8. If Sponsored. Name of Individual Sponsor or Sponsoring Agency
Saigon, Viet Nam USCC/ Catholic Charities of The East Bay
9. If petitioning for your husband or wife, complete the following abous your husband or wife:
Name A-Number Date of Birth Place of Birth Nationalit Date of Marria P ddress
t {Month Day Yexr) Soc Trang Y Wommmy;vef; ﬁ“/‘ );6 Y)uong 27 thang 3
MAI, MAI THI } None 1961 ’ P.1l4, Q. Tan Binh
Viet Nam Vietnamese 09/21/94 ’
9/21/9 TP HO CHI MINH, VIETNAM
10, If petitioning for your sonfs) or daughter(s). complete the [oliowing about those son(s) or daughter(s): \
Name A Number Date of Birth Place of Birth Sex Present Address
{Month Duy Year) {(Maie or Fermale) 24/49 Duong 2? than 3 P 14
MAI, SANG TANG None 06/02/88 Soc Trang, B Male B J» ™o
. Tan Binh, TP HO CHI MINH
Viet Nam D Female Q "}{ M
O Maie
D Female
D Male
D Female
O Male
L] _Female
D Maie
D Female
D Male
O] Female
O Maie
O Female
.t swear {affirm) the information provided by me herein is true and correct.
: Sworn to (affirmed) beforemethis . dayol 19

Signature uf Refugee| Asviee in the United States

‘Signature and Title of INS Officer

O Granted O Denied .

Remarks:

Form 1-730 (1101, K5y




PEOPLE’' COMMITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
District Tan Binh

JUDGMENT EXTRACT, CIVIL DECISION

At the primary civil decision number 47/LHST on October 8, 1988,
regarding a civil case between

Petitioner: Huynh Van Thanh - born in 1979
resides at 24/49 To 49, F. 14 Tan Binh
and _Plaitiff: HUA KIM BA - born in 1951
resides at 24/49 To 49, F. 14 Tan Binh

PEOPLE’S COURT OF TAN BINH WARD
hereby decides:

Regarding spousal relationship: Mr. Huynh Van Thanh is
granted the divorce from Ms. Hua Kim Ba.

Regarding the children: Mr. Thanh is given custody of their
5 children: Huynh Van Thanh - 1969, Huynh Ai Quoc - 1970, Huynh
Van Long - 1972, Huynh Hong Hai, 1973, Huynh Kim Nhung - 1975.

- Child support is waived for Ms Ba because her whereabouts
are unknown.

Regarding the community property: None.
- Court fee LHST of 3000 dong paid by Mr. Thanh.

Panel of People’s Judges (signed) Pregiding Judge (signed)
Dao Dang Phuoc Minh - Le Cong Chanh Nguyen Thi Xuan Mai

PEQOPLE’'S CQURT OF TAN BINH WARD
JUDGE

(Signed and Sealed)
Nguyen Trieu Vu

I, Pham H. Chi , do hereby certify that the foregoing translation
from the Vietnamese document is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Pl Llaa 5.99_44¢

Signature Date




City, Province
Soc Trang
District

Vinh Chau

Ward
Vinh Tan

Full Name
Date of Birth

Place of Origin

Permanent Address

ID or Passport no.

Wife’'s signature

(Signed)

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT6

Tome: 01/94
No. 10
MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE
WIFE HUSBAND
MAI THI MAI HUYNH VAN THANH
1961 August 14, 1949
Ap Tan Tra, Xa Vinh Tan Saigon
Huyen Vinh Chau, Tinh
Soc Trang
Ap Tan Tra, Xa Vinh Tan, 24/49 Duong 27,
Huyen Vinh Chau, Tinh Soc thang 3.Phuong
Trang 14, Quan TanBinh
TP. HCM

September 21, 1994
Husband'’'s signature For People’s Committee of
Ward Vinh Tan
(Signed) Chairperson

(Signed and Sealed)

I, Pham H. Chi, do hereby certify that the foregoing translation
from the Vietnamese document is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Pho 4 Ll 542/41,

Signature



PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE  SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT3

Ward: Vinh Tan Indepedence-Freedom-Happiness No. 107
District: Vinh Chau Tome: 01/94
City/Province: Soc Trang BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full Name: .MAI TANG SANG Sex: Male

Date of Birth: June 02, 1988

Place of Birth: Xa Vinh Tan, Huyen Vinh Chau, Tinh Soc Trang
Ethnicity: Ethnic Vietnamese Nationality: Vietnamese
Data of Parents Mother Father

Full name MAI THI MAI UNKNOWN

Age 1961

Ethnic origin Ethnic Vietnamese

Nationality Viet Nam

Occupation Farmer

Permanent address Ap Tan Tra, Xa Vinh Tan
Vinh Chau, Soc Trang

Name, Age, permanent address, ID of informant:
MAI THI MAI 1961 ID no. 36506294 Ap Tan Tra, Xa
Vinh Tan, Huyen Vinh Chau, Tinh Soc Trang

Date registered: September 24, 1994
For People’s Committee
Informant Chairperson

MAI THI MAI : {Signed)

CERTIFED TRUE COPY FROM THE ORIGINAL
November 27, 1994
For People’'s Committee

{Signed and Sealed)

I, Pham H. Chi , do hereby certify that the foregoing translation
from the Vietnamese document is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

Pha il 5/23 )0

Signature
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Y BAN mmw DAN_ CONG HOA XA HOI CHU MGHIA VIET NAM

Quén (Huyén) ]AN .E’(NH boc 1ap - Ty do - Hank phic
Phubng (X3) .. .14 .
*
DON XAC NHAN
Kinh g6 - COV\% ............ g A4
&u&u Zm«; q)m-eq | P ‘HO C’/(u lLLuuz

Tét i4n 12 '—HU(‘JN‘{”‘ VAN‘ [+‘ A N 'F‘ .. _.Sinb nam 4‘0%{J94
Hidn trd tai 24 /4 gDubng (Ap) (2‘7 U(CLU@ é'.Phuonﬁ (Xa) ... 7. 4 .

Quén (Huyén) .. ‘l(ll 1.: P)Lca {h. _.Thinh phé Hd Chi Minh.
Gidy CMND. (hoac Ho chita) s ... 0303 9 15 PMA5

Nay toi ldm dan nay un tudtng tilnh sy viee nhu sau:

................... va vd L L MAL TH]-MA] (1964) cac e,
~eL£ . Nf\au rai Dia Phaag ud. Man 1992 Clio. ke
...... 24..09. 4994 M. QZ}g Hién Y Do Crac (‘,&uu

l\ %K%MSO’IO 01/ 94 Cuqd

Vi L@m (Sce.. ‘ZJL% A Cetanc vm it Con Uuu
N”H“IP\NEJ“SANCT (¢ fé« 06 - /qgﬁ S C/('iium C&A&J%‘t

Ké,r)iﬂtaa vor o C‘/@Lo e v, mmf nasV
<a. 0,2‘56l< 14 '\rzam 4b 9 iéﬂ?) wla. C«’Md P
Gl Lt - ‘ { cuus 'Pﬁw o Q,Lu..,-mtwpux ............
................ Ny AR 'y ng\ it gy 44 1201,:
X[L& N?am L:/tc@ ’u}; 5& Cf% £ T3 XLQ X.at
Cauk va. ?\Tf’xcit,}o C(u&{mﬂoﬁ v b;é i ("71‘.‘9{‘“&1
Uw,@ d&( " .0 Cotag vé L A
d fm&g, 1:&{\,0‘(01{»;! t‘l \hmuD £ &f"
e Y, e G PAENG 13
................................................................................. n Lr‘ﬂ.’ ii.'H'*""""
............................................................................ :Aﬂ‘n\.fiu
Chéan thanh c3dm on.
XAC NHAN Ngay A\

gh h
— (é'iuc‘ qz,t lmap m}[‘ ey ﬁ,’?@/

< ‘f/‘t/% Ve [/Lu/; S g4, 567_: -
U‘c? Aha; (S tas ‘("(5(/(7(91) Cor <

2/{,5;

SIS Sl ) S
] Igu (& & Ve aek,

il 4 —TT o
\:~§' ' // / '%C'{’LA n &‘ YA



' STATES & RDERLY DEPAR ROGRAM ,
¥ | ¥ AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP | i o liicilin seavices
z ‘ ' < DIOCESE OF;_ .Qlaamm"cﬂ .c"sl l“"m’fsm
T NFERENCE : T [va  OAKLAND, CA 94607
) DATE FILED: AP IR, (F6S
SECTION 1: : S ’ i

I am f{iling this Affidavit for the followlng w still in Vietnam to come 1o the United States under the Orderly Departure Progrun
{ODP);

%!

NAME AND a.i(.A . SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION TO YOU 'ADDRESS Inl !m AM
(underline family name) (If known) ’ .

D L L - ——— - -

P A et o W ————— Y 7% o——— % 7> " o—— 0 —— 3+ = aokn by owemns ¢ & emmar o s e « s cam

IS i e S o o ¢ WS . e ¢ W MRS § 3 e < < i e 4 S s & e 11

A — e e ewoas 4 N Y e vk e

E o ame ey ———— 0,

PasSEroRT No . OSAE S TIA T
TAN D. Néauyen

Alicn Nunber (if applicabic)

(snd AX.A) ' » ,
Date of b : 0] Sex_MALE ___ Your US. Immigration Status
Placs of binth; oDi : : ~ (Check one)
(*~~lude country) (4 U.S. Citizen: Cenificate #
Tt address —. { ) Permanent Resident
- . ( ) Refugee
—_ G () Asylee
Phone number (Home), —_ o { ) Other (Picase explain)
(Work)__
Country of first asylum__USA-+ (ZA4AMCRANT) Your Original Case Number:
Date you arrived in the US, 197
Social Security Number,

Agency through which you came 10 the United Siates

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relatives mentioned above prior 10 submilting this affidavit____Yes__X No.
M yes, date submitied: and date approved: . ’

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIﬁES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (I-151,
I-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID.
POE L LS4 966004400400 )
If you are filing this affidavii for persons In Viemam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. eniployees, persons closcly assoclated
with U.S. efforts prior to 1975, political prisoners, or Ameraslans, please complete the information In Sections 11 and IV,

SECTION III:
The following are persons in Vietnam Imovm to me and who may be ellgibie to enter the us as a former 1.5, government employee or close

assoclats to the U.S,, political prisonu' or Asim American,

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPL(C&NT . PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION (IF ANY) ADDE__E§§‘ "IN VIETNAM
THANE VAN HUyNH-  Viewa/$-19-49  friens 7033 Pieu 8ién P

Prldass 10, QuiN /0
HectttMNH ciTy, VNV



,-Mﬂnuu&i&mmnm(-rwmm) eI Tt

us Government Agency Last Title/Orade; AL IS
Nmell’cdlhnot&.puvinr:m . : : e el
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation: ‘Y .
Lul'l"llklﬂt:dr Y Nund?oﬂl!mol&upuvbot: . ,

EMPLOYEE OF YIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior 10 1973):

Ministry or Miliiary Unit; . Last Thie/Orade;

Name/Position of Supervisor: :

EOR E-ED N P

Was thme spent In re-education emip? vux_uo Date: From AMY N, /7 25 To _JEPI. OR, (977

School... - ' __ Locatlon '
TypeofDemorCenmcue . -
Dato of Employment or Training: From {mont/year), -~ To (monihVyear),

ASIAN AMERICANS: : .
Single Married Male Female
Fuli Name of the Mother: Address: e — !
Full Nams of the U.S. Cltdzen Father; : : S—
His cutrent address: - —

{ Tt HAC , - (FEr WIFE R
/;;:f Hone HUYNH 7- RE- /778 ' .;:';Me o
NHUNE Kin Hayn i (775 durer
SANE TANG MAT €- 021588 Becers® Sop

SECTION Y; ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

5__,&&__; NOTARIZED SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT o
1 swear that the above informaiion is true to the best of my knowledge, and undersiand that any false statement could jeopnrdlze my L
Immigration status In the Unlied States. . :

..W g, NM;'@;,Z Subscribed_and nzt: 1o me befors this_f=0, day

Your Signature . of A p 49

gnsturq of

" Notary, Publ C
My commission explres: "
: —

SECTION YIIi AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFﬂQAVW _

Maq Signmure , o T
C"“ 1‘0(; MiGR RANY Stp. . (Revised 5
.’(flgr ON iFs .
o‘\KI AN . cA :f ..
A e

-

*rint Name Legibly



PRESENT FAMILY RESIDENT POPULATION

ordinal

Full Name & Date of | Sex | Relation Occupation CM Date of Date & Signature
Number Nicknames Birth w/ head of | & Address No.| Registering| Place & Seal of
Household or Present of Public
CNNC|] Resident Trans-| Security
Population | fer Agency
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
01 HUYNH VAN THANH 1949 M |HEAD OF 050397 1979 P.1D,0.10 TP/HM
02 HUYNH HONG HAI 1973 M |SON 050398 " o
03 HUYNH KIM PHUNG 1975 F |DAUGHTER 050399 " o
04 |MALTHT MAT 1961 F |WIFE 365056294 1994 SOC| TRANG
05 MAYTANG SANG 1988 M |sow "
Certified from the ofiginal

The People Committe¢ of

commune 14

Signed & Sealed

VO VAN LAP




Move to: Move to:

On: on:
(signature/Seal) (Signature/Seal)
Move to: Move to:

On: Oon:
(signature/Seal) {Signature/Seal)

Other Changes
Subject: Subject :
On: On:

Public Security Chief:

Public Security Chief:

Subiject:

Oon:

Public Security Chief:

Subject:

On:

Public Security Chief:

Socialist Republic of Vietnam
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

- ——

CERTIFICATE OF HOUSEHOLD REGISTRATION

No. 0286 K 14

Full Name of
Head Household: HUYNH-VAN-THANH

Number : 24/49
Street:

Waxd: 14
District: TAN-BINH
City:

on 09-16-1994

District
Chief of Public Security

Signed and Sealed
HO-VAN-MINH CAPT.

W W . o - - T W e e W e e TR M W e e G W e W e e

I certify that this ig a true and accurate trans-
tion from the vVietnamese document into English to
the best of my knowledge and ability.

Translator? MAT T. HUA



co.

éALIFORHIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A A A B R A AN R N R A A R R N A R e R A A N A AN AN N A AN A A AN AN AR AN AN R XA NA AN TRY ALY, 0

]

¢

stateof _Ca A,‘;fg! wLa 4
:.;

Countyof Alawmeda &
o . o

on_Dee 17" 144¢ before me, , &
Bate Name and Title of (2.g.. “Jane Dol Notary Public”) N

personally appeared _ M/M  T. HUA — 5]
Name(s) of Signer(s) !

O personally known to me ~ OR —ETproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ’
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument K

and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the %

s

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

v ‘”‘{}.‘ HUNG CHI O or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

\ o 3 s .
é_ﬁ,m%"\ Comm. #100£634 % executed the instrument.
& 2 TS PINOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

e
NGE Y ALAMEDA county () ici
: i B Son o o WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I i i e e o o o

V Signature of Notary Public
£ OPTIONAL
9 Though the information below is not required by iaw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent

Y

fraudulent removal arnd reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Tt’amw

Document Date: _ Y)ea . '?U,:\ (9496 , Number of Pages: __ "]
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: P

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

&

£

£

£

§

&

)

&

£

:

J Signer’'s Name: Ma[ T Hua Signer's Name: _

o

o & Individual O Individual

Jo O Corporate Officer O Corporate Officer

Jg Title(s): Title(s):

£ O Partner — [J Limited [J General [ Partner — [ Limited (] General

Jo 1 Attorney-in-Fact (0 Attorney-in-Fact

g 0 Trustee S— Trustee R—— ¢

? [J Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator 5

§ 0 Other: Top of thumb here O Other: Top of thumb here '
2 9
& R
g

(g Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: .
g 5
) ’

&

_&,; O A7 87 BV o7 % &7 G 5 o O o7, &4 A AN L8707 G 07 5 BT 0 5 67 8, 7 G Y s T 6 7 5 SR T L OV 8 R A7 L G 8, a."

© 1995 National Notary Association « 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184 Prod. No. 5807 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827
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THAY 861 CHO G TRONG CUNG QUAN HUYEN

- CHUNG NHAN CHUYEN DEN — CHUNG NHAN CHUYEN D€N
$& nhi Oudng phé (&p) S8 nhh Busing ph8 (kp)
Noiy__ thing___ndm___ Noly__thing.. _niam____
- Trydng Céng an Phuing (X&) - Trudng Cdng an Phudng (X&)

GHI CHU : |

1. Khi trong hd co thay o8 nhan khdu hodc chd &, phéi bdo
cho cdng an phuing x4 nal di, noi dén bi& dé didu chinh
danh séch trong ‘gidy kiém tra". :

2 thghécéngtﬁtamtm.tamv&vgptélkhalbéovdl
t§ dan phé.

3. Ngudt tr 15 tudi trd 18n trong hd éhua o chumg minh nhén
dan,duge 1am tha tyc cép gﬁyk&&nmtamth&'tgicbng
an quan huyén.

ki€ém tra nay. .

4. Khéng dugc sifa chda, tdy xéa, holdc cho thus, .mugn gify

C - ————

—— v R

.

_Ho va tén chi g :

coNa HbA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
O0¢C LAP - T/ DO - HANH PHUC
. ] — * —

-

m PHS HO CHI MINH
GIAY KIEM TRA -

Tyt vz \1"*'*-"\:& |

}. l::y‘ .ﬁ% .k.- u/%ﬂlf

GIAY NAY CAP CHO NHONG HO KHONG CO HO KHAU THUONG TRU




Departure Number

5192b530% 04

| S — ' 1 ) S S CEE TS o b

Immigrationand - .
Naturalization Service Lo

e L Mmoo il NHEVAN HUYRH
Departure Record . e » 1~ Uit

PO : . .
14. Family Name , <
ﬁU,YNﬂ N DR T T T T T U S D T T T .
lS.F:@ ;Givea) Name ° - i o T . §15 Birth Date (Day/ Mo, Y1}
THANN VAN -0 o,y 3y | A% D8y A9, hiscantis the offcis vesifcation of your Socia Securi '
‘ ELE. 4 - " L s the official verification of your Social Security number.
.Country of Citizenship Lo Please sign it right away. Keep it in a safe place. v
. L o Improper use of this card or number by anyone is punishabie by fine,
NMIETNAM 1 [ impri o both. by p Y
- This card belongs to the Social Security Administration and yOu must
- — ———— return it if we ask for it.
See Other Side | STAPLE HERE 700 fird 2 carcitat iom'd yours. plesse rewum it 1o:

P.O. Box 17087, Baltimore, MD 21235

— : ) C , == For any other Social Security business/information, contsct your
Warning A nonimmigrant who acccpa* unauthorized employment is subject 10 | Jocal Social Security office. If you write to the above address for any
deportation. i business other than returning a found card, it will take longer for us
}:poﬂ‘:eu;;}egi‘? this pcdrmi! in youdr ofsession; {ouu:as! hs:xﬁegder&t wl‘u:ly':n to answer your letter.
ve . Failure 10 do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in uture. tal Security
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. onfy until the date written on this form. To f_:cm sS Agséog‘(':-i;;s)' ration D 1 3 1 5 5 5 1 7

Bt 4 MMRSER 3 B 8 0b e o+ e o - RAN. < m b £ 2 S e tonm s W B0 4 S e o o

remain past this date, without permisgon from immigration authorities, is a
..violation of the law. =™ -~ = — S

Variehiel s when youbare ‘
- T 9] ans e, i
- Across the"&?a_dii:rﬁorg;.‘io a i -’

- Across the Mexican-border, 10 & U Of;'ggul.; e e
Students planning 1o reenter thé US, dithin 30 days 1o return to the same school,
see “Arri gl-nc'gfniik*,oﬁ-pggﬂow "1:20 PAOF 46 sufsedering this permit,

RSt P Y S HE L R L
. "Reécord ges ‘
T = Ay — b
M TAS IS N YT 0
OACLAND" 7" 1T 94607 usce
BRI T A O B )
IR 2N Ml a0 K 21 ELINNE YIRS & L RN e N
Pyt TELE I T T AT Dipare Recod
Datgs -
Carrier:
- Flight #/Ship Name:




AMERICAN CCUNCIL FGOR VCLUNTARY INTERNATIONAL ACTION
(INTERACTION)

200. PARK AVENUEZ SOUTH NEW YORK, N.Y. 100C3
DATE: G8APR9s FILE ID NO. V114828 PRESENT LOCATION: THAILAND

ETA OR =SL COMPLETION DATE:

THE FCLLOWING PERSONS:
DATE

NAME - ) A NUMB R OF BIRTH SEX POB NL/D
HUYNH VAN THANH ?4512159 14AUG49 M VINM VTNM
SO

AL

I

YL

WA ‘

\“\\s;w

HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED FOR RESETTLEMENT UNDER THE AUSPICES OF:

YOLUNTARY AGENCY LOCAL SPONSOR

uscce CATHGLIC CHARITIES

902 BROADWAY 4335 JEFFERSON ST

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 €093 OAKLAND CA 94607
(212) 614=1212 (510)834=5656

AIRPORT OF FINAL DESTINATION: SFQ LOCAL RELATIVE

S G A G NS S W GED e WD e A T R S S W S A e W A A B D T W S N W .
-

NGUYEN TAN DUY
PLACE OF~LANDING: "SAN LEANDROCA"~

-—---n—-:-:---:‘.‘ ;7.‘ ~‘ O . .- . . CA 945?7

SPECIAL JINSTRUCTIONS: .

- - - _—--u-—-—--- - -

o
=

“ LS & I S R
f . R T A
* 5 .

l

v e

.\;f
THIS: AGENQY AGREES TG ASSEST TH: PRINCIP&L RCFUG‘E NAMED ABOVE

T0 OBTalN EM%H@ 4ENT AND HOUSI\G FOR HIM/HERSELF AN AMILYY IF ANY.
YR C YN N B

TN e Y SIGNATURE ____ Z;»_w_)

NTATIVE

/

rd

L AUTHORIZZD VOLAG REPRESENTATIVE
ACVAFS FORM # 1 ,»



. w»w‘;\ & Ny ) "
% ~ . - R - — T - ~ R
- - .- - C
i
B} Yoo ) .
M oLt ) . N
’ o Rl
oo = . T T DATE o o R1~ S
TO: ALL CARRIERS AND IMMIGRATION OFFIC-ALS:U 7 AP
. -| The pegsod (s} lisied on the reverse whose phorogrech (s) is/are affi. - -0, .
isfare travelling to the Uaited States under th. suspicesof Mg~~~ 7~ 7~ 7
intéraational Orgacization for Migration (1OM)
The provisions « the Upnited States Immigration sad Na
smended reuiring all persons to present a valid passofafes)
admission <o the 1.5, has been waived pursuvant to sifhd
in.22 C.R &5 (1) ’ )
| R ¥ V1O s
e LR AR R SIGNED 7



BONGIVY " CONG HOA CHO NGHIA VIET NAM

CONGANTP.HOCHIMINH Béc ldp - twdo - hanh phiic
PHONG PA27 .
SE: ... IAL. XN
AAAR

i

Ngdy 4/ Thdng 4 Ndm 1994

" GIAY XAC NHAN

Céin cit vao kb so luu (ri? tai phong % so AN CA.TPHCM.

" Phong b so AN CA.TPHCM xdc nhan :

o 0 i UL .. THNHL...
Naiy lhing o sinhi......ooene 7 S, S ‘...._‘«’.?,éﬁ
NG S0 S e GRO oo
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- -

SUecaUANGG TR
T CONG- AN _HAU - GLAN
S8:-325 . ¢

' Phuiorng :

BONOIVY CONG HOA XK MOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
Ao Lip — Ty De — Hank Vhiv

GIAY RA TRAI

Cin cir chl thj o3 316/TTg ngdy 22-08-1977 cia Thit twéng Chinh phd nwée Chng hoa
X& b§i Chd nghin Vit nam v3 chinh sich d81 véi binh i, nbin vién cic co quan chinh qny%b cita
ch¥ 49 cii va dang phéi pham dfng hign dang bj tip tevng «Ai tao,

Cén oir théng tr Lién B) Qubc phong — Ngi vy o8 342, nehy 24=06-78

" b vitc thye hién chl thj o8 316/TTg nghy 22.08.77 cia Tha tuéng Chinh phi.

Thi hinh quyst djoh w658 —~ Dgdy-—2G~08-75
cia BY tredmg B Noi vy.

CAR GIAY RA TRAI

— Ho va ten_ HUYNH VAN TIANI (.VQ.Van-Thinh)
: Ngay, thing, n¥in sioh : . 4 T 08‘-..-1.,,.<}L|_C).......‘...m-_,,__“

(ué quan _,QUan Ia——sat—gon

Trd quén -Wmng«digmbien pr.w*.-,ﬂ._P,ILrC,u,

S8 linh, cfip bic, chire vu trong h§ mdy chinh quyln, quin s va cic 8 chic

| chivh trj ph3n dgng clie ch® d¢ cii :_tb.i.'éu Ll:;’ CSS _;,.,t.Q.Lbs__chLu
Huy CS_soc trang,

— Khi v3, phii trge 8p trinh opay gxiy nay voi Uy Ban Nhén Din vi Cong an xa.

—— thuje Huyén.
Quin: . 10 Bk} Thaoh phé : HO_CIIE_ BTN, oo

va phdi todn theo cic quy dijnh cha Uy Ban Nhin Din Tinh, Thanh plm vé vige (quan ché, v& noi
e trd va cie mit quin Iy khic: 7
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